of some of the Promoters Group allottees by deleting some of the promoters Group allottees as detailed in Table a, b, and c, given
below approval be and is hereby ratified.
A)

Sr.
No.

Name of The
Proposed Allotees

As Per List Sent to
BSE (No of Share

Warrants)

Pre
shareholding

Post share
holding

Proposed
Additional

Allotment of
Share Warrants

Total
% of total

No. of shares

1
2
3

Raj J. Valia
Madhav J. Valia
Jayesh Valia

104200
104200
104200

187500
387000
388000

291700
491200
492200

156200
78100
78100

447900
569300
570300

2.98%
3.79%
3.80%

(B) Non-Allotment of warrants to some of the allottees whose names were sent to BSE and now decided not to allot any share
warrants to those proposed allottees as detailed below:

Sr. M AlUIP NO.OF WARRANTS NOW PROPOSED TO PROPOSED
No.

NAIVIC
EARLIER SENT TO BSE WITHDRAW ALLOTMENT

1 Mr. Jayesh Valia (Huf) 1,04,200 1,04,200 NIL
2 Yashraj Containeurs Ltd. 1,04,100 1,04,100 NIL
3 Precision Containeurs Ltd. 1,04,100 1,04,100 NIL

(C) Pre and Post Shareholding pattern due to above changes/ as per new list as detailed below.

Sr.
No.

CODE DESCRIPTION

PRE- ALLOTMENT
AS ON 31 MARCH 2012 POST - ALLOTMENT

N o.o f
Equity Shares

% to total
Shares

No of Equity Shares/
Share Warrants

% to total
Shares

1. Indian Promoter 3271654 24.93 3896654 24.94
2. Foreign Promoter 0 0 0 0
3. Indian Public 3367077 25.66 5242077 33.55
4. Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0
5. Banks/Financial Institutions 0 0 0 0
6. Central/State Govt. 3753200 28.60 3753200 24.02
7. Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0
8. Venture Cap Fund 4000 0.03 4000 0.03
9. NRIs/dCBSs 74149 0.56 74149 0.47
10. Bodies Corporate 2405087 18.32 2405087 15.39
11. Cthers (trusts etc) 250233 1.90 250233 1.60

TOTAL 13125400 100.00 15625400 100.00

LIST OF PROPOSED ALLOTTEES
Sr.
No.

NAME OF THE PROPOSED ALLOTTEES NO. OF WARRANTS

1 Mr. Raj J. Valia 2,60,400
2. Mr. Madhav J. Valia 1,82,300
3. Mr. Jayesh V. Valia 1,82,300
4. M/s. N.K. Chem Plast Pvt. Ltd. 6,25,000
5. M/s. Power Pack Finance & Investments Pvt. Ltd. 6,25,000
6. M/s. Leena Investments Consultancy LLP 6,25,000

TOTAL NO. OF SHARE WARRANTS 25,00,000
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

REGISTERED OFFICE
401, Court Chambers, 4th Floor,
S.V. Road, Borivli (West),
MUMBAI 400 092

PLACE ; MUMBAI
DATED : 14.8.2012

(V. H. MULWAD)
COMPANY SECRETARY

NOTES:
1. A MEMBER ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE MEETING IS ENTITLED TO APPOINT A PROXY TO ATTEND AND VOTE

[…]

losses : Rs.33.000/- per month plus perquisites.

Directors recommend this resolution for members' approval.

None of the Directors other than Mrs. Kirti Kishore Padave is concerned or interested in the resolution. Mrs. Kirti Kishore Padave is
deemed to be interested in the resolution to the extent of her appointment.

ITEM NO. 7

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Your Company has diversified into Real Estate Activity being construction of townships for residential complexes and also for Industrial
purposes. There is immense scope in metropolitan cities and also in untapped satellite areas of Greater Mumbai and also other rural
and urban areas for the activity of your Company and the finance has to be raised through Preferential Allotment Issue and hence your
Directors have considered this route of Preferential Allotment Issue.

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE ALLOTMENT OF SHARE WARRANTS (DETACHABLE) INTO EQUITY
SHARES AND BASED ON THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN AS ON APRIL 1,2013 AND WHICH IS BASED ON THE PATTERN IN
EXISTENCE ON 1.8.2012

SR.
NO.

CODE DESCRIPTION

PRE-ALLOTMENT
AS ON 1.8.2012

POST-ALLOTMENT
IN FIRST TRANCHE AS ON 1.4.2013

No. of Equity
Shares

% to
total shares

No. of
Warrants

% to
total shares

1 Indian Promoters 3896654 28.33 4988154 22.80
2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

3 Indian Public 7904586 57.49 14937886 68.29
4 Mutual Funds - - - -

5 Banks/Financial Institutions - - - -

6 Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

7 NRIs/OCBs 64449 0.47 64449 0.29
8 Bodies Corporate 1884711 13.71 1884711 8.62
9 Others (trusts etc.) - - - -

TOTAL 13750400 100.00 21875200 100.00

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE ALLOTMENT OF SHARES WARRANTS (DETACHABLE) INTO EQUITY
SHARES AND BASED ON THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN AS ON APRIL 1, 2014 AND WHICH IS BASED ON THE PATTERN IN
EXISTENCE ON 31/3/2013

SR.
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION

PRE-ALLOTMENT
AS ON 31.3.2013

POST-ALLOTMENT
IN FIRST TRANCHE AS ON 31.3.2012

No. of Equity
Shares

% to
total shares

No.of
Warrants

% fo
total shares

1 Indian Promoters 4988154 22.80 6485154 21.62
2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

3 Indian Public 14937886 68.29 21565686 71.88
4 Mutual Funds - - - -

5 Banks/Financial Institutions - - - -

6 Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

7 NRIs/OCBs 64449 0.29 64449 0.22
8 Bodies Corporate 1884711 8.62 1884711 6.28
9 Others (trusts etc.) - - - -

TOTAL 21875200 100.00 30000000 100.00

"Allotment of the Equity Shares has already been made after conversion of the 625000 Convertible Share Warrants ON August 1, 2012.
1875000 Share Warrants yet to be converted into Equity Shares as Warrant Holders have got option to convert into Equity Shares before
December 5, 2013.
"Shareholding and proposed allottees of warrants at Sr. No. 8 - Bodies Corporates falls under Public Category.
The above shareholding pattern has been arrived at on the assumption that the entire Share Warrants (detachable) proposed to be issued
would be converted into Equity Shares.
a) Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be made within 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution or within 15 days

from the date of receipt of any approval by any regulatory authority or Central Government, whichever is later as per SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations 2009, as amended from time to time.